
Western Ore. (9-8,4-5 Great Northwest) -vs- Central Wash. (18-1,9-0 Great Northwest)
01/24/26 at Nicholson Arena, Ellensburg, WA

 
 

 
 
Western Ore. 49

Central Wash. 57

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 518
Site: Nicholson Arena, Ellensburg, WA
Referees: Caleb M Barnes, Geoff Weatherbie, Sydney Mott

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Western Ore. 6 9 25 9 49
Central Wash. 18 13 10 16 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Vaifanua,Enid * 34 6-15 2-6 2-2 0-4 4 3 4 4 0 1 16
20 Rookstool,Kylani * 40 4-15 1-7 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 4 10
04 Youngblood,Salma * 35 2-5 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 4 0 2 1 0 4
01 Wells,Ciona * 26 1-8 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 0 1 0 2
14 Brown,Natalie * 26 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 0 2
03 Youngblood,Triniti 23 4-9 1-3 1-1 2-4 6 3 2 0 0 3 10
21 Booker,Danyell 9 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
23 Thomas,Mya India 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-63 4-21 5-7 5-27 32 18 11 9 2 8 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-17   17.65% 0-8   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-3   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25% 3-5   60.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-5   20.00% 0-1   0.00%
Total 20-63   31.7% 4-21   19.0% 5-7   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Sims,Capri * 38 10-19 1-4 1-5 4-8 12 0 3 2 0 1 22
21 Cai,Asher * 40 3-14 1-5 7-8 1-8 9 3 3 2 0 1 14
10 Thornton,Kayla * 31 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 3 0 0 4
11 Snashall,Fiona * 29 2-8 0-2 0-0 6-17 23 3 4 3 1 2 4
32 Leishman,Rylee * 19 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 0 3
01 Coronado,Annalee 24 3-8 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 2 8
24 Finch,Aliyah 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Eddie,Sierra 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
03 Shaw,Emily 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 DeMott,Jordy 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Wertenberger,Nicole 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-62 4-21 9-15 15-39 54 11 21 15 1 6 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-19   36.84% 1-8   12.50% 3-7   42.86%
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 0-4   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 2-5   40.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 22-62   35.5% 4-21   19.0% 9-15   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ore. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Wash.
09:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,CAPRI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SNASHALL,FIONA
FOUL  by VAIFANUA,ENID 09:45

09:45 MISS FT by SIMS,CAPRI
REBOUND DEF by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI --
MISS LAYUP by VAIFANUA,ENID(in the paint) 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CAI,ASHER
09:16 MISS 3PTR by CAI,ASHER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,CAPRI
08:44 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,CAPRI

REBOUND DEF by VAIFANUA,ENID --
GOOD JUMPER by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI(in the paint) 08:32 2-2
ASSIST  by VAIFANUA,ENID --

08:15 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CIONA --
MISS 3PTR by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CAI,ASHER
07:46 MISS 3PTR by LEISHMAN,RYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by SNASHALL,FIONA
07:29 MISS LAYUP by SIMS,CAPRI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA --
GOOD LAYUP by VAIFANUA,ENID(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:21 4-2 V 2

07:14 TURNOVER  by THORNTON,KAYLA
07:14 SUB OUT by LEISHMAN,RYLEE
07:14 SUB IN by EDDIE,SIERRA

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,CIONA 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA

06:53 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,CAPRI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by VAIFANUA,ENID 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA

06:21 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,CAPRI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,CAPRI

05:48 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,CAPRI
-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by VAIFANUA,ENID(in the paint) 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA

05:13 MISS 3PTR by EDDIE,SIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by SNASHALL,FIONA

FOUL  by BROWN,NATALIE 05:03
05:03 SUB OUT by THORNTON,KAYLA
05:03 SUB IN by CORONADO,ANNALEE

SUB OUT by WELLS,CIONA 05:03
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 05:03
SUB OUT by BROWN,NATALIE 05:03
SUB IN by BOOKER,DANYELL 05:03

04:56 MISS LAYUP by SNASHALL,FIONA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SNASHALL,FIONA

04:51 MISS 3PTR by CORONADO,ANNALEE
-- REBOUND OFF by SNASHALL,FIONA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
FOUL  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 04:42

04:34 MISS LAYUP by CAI,ASHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI --



MISS LAYUP by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA(in the paint) 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA

03:57 TURNOVER  by SIMS,CAPRI
03:57 SUB OUT by EDDIE,SIERRA
03:57 SUB IN by THORNTON,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,DANYELL 03:43
-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA

03:34 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,CAPRI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CORONADO,ANNALEE

GOOD LAYUP by VAIFANUA,ENID(in the paint) 03:12 6-11 H 5
ASSIST  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI --
FOUL  by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA 02:59

02:59 SUB OUT by THORNTON,KAYLA
02:59 SUB IN by LEISHMAN,RYLEE

SUB OUT by BOOKER,DANYELL 02:59
SUB IN by BROWN,NATALIE 02:59

02:59 MISS FT by CORONADO,ANNALEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:59 6-12 H 6 GOOD FT by CORONADO,ANNALEE
02:38 FOUL  by SNASHALL,FIONA
02:38 SUB OUT by SNASHALL,FIONA
02:38 SUB IN by THORNTON,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by LEISHMAN,RYLEE

02:08 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,KAYLA

02:01 6-14 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CORONADO,ANNALEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI(in the paint) 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by LEISHMAN,RYLEE

01:30 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 01:28
01:28 SUB OUT by LEISHMAN,RYLEE
01:28 SUB IN by EDDIE,SIERRA

SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 01:28
SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA 01:28
SUB IN by WELLS,CIONA 01:28
SUB IN by THOMAS,MYA INDIA 01:28

01:28 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by CAI,ASHER
01:28 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by CAI,ASHER

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NATALIE 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CAI,ASHER

00:59 6-18 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CORONADO,ANNALEE

MISS 3PTR by WELLS,CIONA 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by CAI,ASHER

00:38 TURNOVER  by THORNTON,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CORONADO,ANNALEE
FOUL  by BROWN,NATALIE 00:13

00:13 MISS FT by SIMS,CAPRI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:13 MISS FT by SIMS,CAPRI
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MYA INDIA --
TURNOVER  by VAIFANUA,ENID 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by CORONADO,ANNALEE
00:02 MISS JUMPER by CORONADO,ANNALEE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ore. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Wash.
10:00 SUB OUT by EDDIE,SIERRA
10:00 SUB IN by SNASHALL,FIONA

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NATALIE 09:41
-- REBOUND DEF by CAI,ASHER

09:12 MISS LAYUP by CAI,ASHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CIONA --
MISS JUMPER by VAIFANUA,ENID(in the paint) 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA
08:34 MISS 3PTR by CORONADO,ANNALEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:31 FOUL  by SNASHALL,FIONA
08:31 SUB OUT by SNASHALL,FIONA
08:31 SUB IN by LEISHMAN,RYLEE

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,NATALIE(in the paint) 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,CAPRI

08:02 MISS LAYUP by SIMS,CAPRI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NATALIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,CIONA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:54 8-18 H 10

07:42 TURNOVER  by LEISHMAN,RYLEE
STEAL  by VAIFANUA,ENID 07:42
GOOD LAYUP by VAIFANUA,ENID(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:39 10-18 H 8

07:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by VAIFANUA,ENID 07:26

07:26 10-19 H 9 GOOD FT by CAI,ASHER
07:26 10-20 H 10 GOOD FT by CAI,ASHER

FOUL  by BROWN,NATALIE 07:03
TURNOVER  by BROWN,NATALIE 07:03

06:49 FOUL  by CAI,ASHER
06:49 TURNOVER  by CAI,ASHER

SUB OUT by BROWN,NATALIE 06:49
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA 06:49
MISS 3PTR by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,KAYLA
FOUL  by VAIFANUA,ENID 06:33

06:20 MISS LAYUP by CAI,ASHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by VAIFANUA,ENID 06:16
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 06:16
MISS LAYUP by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI(in the paint) 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,CAPRI
05:53 10-23 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CAI,ASHER

-- ASSIST  by LEISHMAN,RYLEE
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MYA INDIA 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,CAPRI
05:14 MISS LAYUP by SIMS,CAPRI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WELLS,CIONA 05:14
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MYA INDIA --
MISS JUMPER by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI(in the paint) 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,CAPRI
04:40 10-25 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,CAPRI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEISHMAN,RYLEE
FOUL  by THOMAS,MYA INDIA 04:27
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MYA INDIA 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by CORONADO,ANNALEE
04:27 SUB IN by FINCH,ALIYAH

SUB OUT by THOMAS,MYA INDIA 04:19
SUB IN by BOOKER,DANYELL 04:19

04:09 10-27 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,KAYLA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by SIMS,CAPRI
03:35 FOUL  by FINCH,ALIYAH
03:35 SUB OUT by THORNTON,KAYLA
03:35 SUB IN by SHAW,EMILY

MISS FT by BOOKER,DANYELL 03:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOOKER,DANYELL 03:35 11-27 H 16

03:22 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,CAPRI
-- REBOUND OFF by FINCH,ALIYAH

03:17 11-29 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by FINCH,ALIYAH(in the paint)
02:55 FOUL  by SHAW,EMILY
02:55 SUB OUT by SIMS,CAPRI
02:55 SUB IN by DEMOTT,JORDY
02:55 SUB OUT by LEISHMAN,RYLEE
02:55 SUB IN by EDDIE,SIERRA

GOOD LAYUP by BOOKER,DANYELL(in the paint) 02:40 13-29 H 16
ASSIST  by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI --

02:33 TURNOVER  by EDDIE,SIERRA
02:33 SUB OUT by EDDIE,SIERRA
02:33 SUB IN by CORONADO,ANNALEE

MISS LAYUP by BOOKER,DANYELL(in the paint) 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by CAI,ASHER

01:51 MISS 3PTR by DEMOTT,JORDY
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,DANYELL --
MISS 3PTR by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI 01:43
REBOUND OFF by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI --
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI(in the paint) 01:38 15-29 H 14
FOUL  by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA 01:07

01:07 SUB OUT by DEMOTT,JORDY
01:07 SUB IN by SIMS,CAPRI
01:07 MISS FT by CAI,ASHER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:07 15-30 H 15 GOOD FT by CAI,ASHER

MISS JUMPER by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI 00:46
REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,DANYELL --
TURNOVER  by BOOKER,DANYELL 00:40

00:20 MISS JUMPER by CAI,ASHER
REBOUND DEF by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI --
TURNOVER  by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by SIMS,CAPRI
FOUL  by BOOKER,DANYELL 00:07

00:07 SUB OUT by CORONADO,ANNALEE
00:07 SUB OUT by SHAW,EMILY
00:07 SUB IN by THORNTON,KAYLA
00:07 SUB IN by WERTENBERGER,NICOLE
00:07 MISS FT by SIMS,CAPRI(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:07 15-31 H 16 GOOD FT by SIMS,CAPRI(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by WELLS,CIONA(in the paint) 00:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ore. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Wash.
10:00 SUB OUT by WERTENBERGER,NICOLE
10:00 SUB OUT by FINCH,ALIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by SNASHALL,FIONA
10:00 SUB IN by LEISHMAN,RYLEE

SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 10:00
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DANYELL 10:00
SUB IN by VAIFANUA,ENID 10:00



SUB IN by BROWN,NATALIE 10:00
09:51 15-33 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SNASHALL,FIONA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEISHMAN,RYLEE
MISS JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CAI,ASHER
09:37 MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NATALIE --
MISS JUMPER by WELLS,CIONA 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA
09:14 MISS JUMPER by CAI,ASHER(in the paint)

BLOCK  by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA 09:14
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CIONA --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,NATALIE(in the paint) 09:05 17-33 H 16
ASSIST  by VAIFANUA,ENID --

08:50 17-35 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,CAPRI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAI,ASHER

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA(in the paint) 08:27 19-35 H 16
ASSIST  by VAIFANUA,ENID --

08:05 MISS LAYUP by SNASHALL,FIONA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NATALIE --
GOOD JUMPER by VAIFANUA,ENID(in the paint) 07:54 21-35 H 14
ASSIST  by WELLS,CIONA --

07:41 21-37 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by CAI,ASHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMS,CAPRI

GOOD LAYUP by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI(in the paint) 07:15 23-37 H 14
07:15 FOUL  by CAI,ASHER

GOOD FT by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI 07:15 24-37 H 13
06:46 MISS 3PTR by CAI,ASHER

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMS,CAPRI
06:42 MISS LAYUP by SIMS,CAPRI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SNASHALL,FIONA
06:34 TURNOVER  by SNASHALL,FIONA

STEAL  by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI 06:34
06:34 SUB OUT by LEISHMAN,RYLEE
06:34 SUB IN by CORONADO,ANNALEE

GOOD 3PTR by VAIFANUA,ENID 06:21 27-37 H 10
ASSIST  by WELLS,CIONA --

06:07 TURNOVER  by CORONADO,ANNALEE
STEAL  by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI 06:07
GOOD LAYUP by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:03 29-37 H 8

05:49 MISS 3PTR by SNASHALL,FIONA
REBOUND DEF by VAIFANUA,ENID --

05:35 FOUL  by CORONADO,ANNALEE
GOOD FT by VAIFANUA,ENID 05:35 30-37 H 7
GOOD FT by VAIFANUA,ENID 05:35 31-37 H 6

05:05 31-39 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SNASHALL,FIONA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CORONADO,ANNALEE

MISS LAYUP by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI(in the paint) 04:37
04:37 BLOCK  by SNASHALL,FIONA

REBOUND OFF by WELLS,CIONA --
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,CIONA 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CAI,ASHER
04:22 MISS 3PTR by SNASHALL,FIONA

REBOUND DEF by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI --
TURNOVER  by VAIFANUA,ENID 03:50

03:50 STEAL  by SNASHALL,FIONA
03:42 TURNOVER  by CORONADO,ANNALEE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42
SUB OUT by WELLS,CIONA 03:42
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 03:42

03:29 FOUL  by THORNTON,KAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by VAIFANUA,ENID 03:24 34-39 H 5



03:09 MISS JUMPER by CORONADO,ANNALEE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NATALIE --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NATALIE 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA
02:37 TURNOVER  by SNASHALL,FIONA

STEAL  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 02:37
MISS LAYUP by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI(in the paint) 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA
02:06 MISS LAYUP by SNASHALL,FIONA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMS,CAPRI
01:59 34-41 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CAI,ASHER

-- ASSIST  by SIMS,CAPRI
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI(in the paint) 01:33 36-41 H 5
ASSIST  by BROWN,NATALIE --

01:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:24

01:24 SUB OUT by CORONADO,ANNALEE
01:24 SUB IN by LEISHMAN,RYLEE

SUB OUT by BROWN,NATALIE 01:24
SUB IN by BOOKER,DANYELL 01:24

01:16 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMS,CAPRI

01:00 TURNOVER  by CAI,ASHER
STEAL  by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI 01:00
MISS 3PTR by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA
FOUL  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 00:12

00:11 MISS LAYUP by SNASHALL,FIONA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SNASHALL,FIONA

00:08 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,CAPRI
REBOUND DEF by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI --
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI(fastbreak) 00:02 39-41 H 2

00:01 FOUL  by LEISHMAN,RYLEE
00:01 SUB OUT by LEISHMAN,RYLEE
00:01 SUB IN by CORONADO,ANNALEE

GOOD FT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI(fastbreak) 00:01 40-41 H 1

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ore. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Wash.
09:51 TURNOVER  by THORNTON,KAYLA

STEAL  by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI 09:51
MISS LAYUP by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI(in the paint) 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA
09:00 40-44 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CORONADO,ANNALEE

-- ASSIST  by SNASHALL,FIONA
GOOD LAYUP by BOOKER,DANYELL(in the paint) 08:37 42-44 H 2
FOUL  by BOOKER,DANYELL 08:28
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DANYELL 08:28
SUB IN by BROWN,NATALIE 08:28

08:26 MISS LAYUP by SIMS,CAPRI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CAI,ASHER

08:21 MISS LAYUP by CAI,ASHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI --
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 07:55 44-44
ASSIST  by VAIFANUA,ENID --

07:37 44-46 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CORONADO,ANNALEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAI,ASHER

TURNOVER  by VAIFANUA,ENID 07:23
07:23 STEAL  by CORONADO,ANNALEE
07:07 MISS LAYUP by CORONADO,ANNALEE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by VAIFANUA,ENID --
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA(in the paint) 06:57 46-46
ASSIST  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI --

06:57 FOUL  by CAI,ASHER
SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 06:57
SUB IN by WELLS,CIONA 06:57
MISS FT by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA
06:44 46-48 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,CAPRI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SNASHALL,FIONA
MISS JUMPER by VAIFANUA,ENID 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,CAPRI
06:08 46-50 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,CAPRI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAI,ASHER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:58

05:58 SUB OUT by CORONADO,ANNALEE
05:58 SUB OUT by THORNTON,KAYLA
05:58 SUB IN by EDDIE,SIERRA
05:58 SUB IN by LEISHMAN,RYLEE

SUB OUT by BROWN,NATALIE 05:58
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 05:58
MISS LAYUP by WELLS,CIONA(in the paint) 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA
FOUL  by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA 05:26

05:23 MISS 3PTR by CAI,ASHER
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMS,CAPRI

05:06 MISS LAYUP by CAI,ASHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WELLS,CIONA 05:04
SUB IN by BROWN,NATALIE 05:04
MISS JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LEISHMAN,RYLEE
04:39 46-52 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,CAPRI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDDIE,SIERRA
TURNOVER  by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA 04:16

04:16 STEAL  by SNASHALL,FIONA
FOUL  by BROWN,NATALIE 04:06

03:53 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,CAPRI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:51 FOUL  by SNASHALL,FIONA
TURNOVER  by VAIFANUA,ENID 03:26

03:26 STEAL  by CAI,ASHER
03:09 MISS 3PTR by CAI,ASHER

REBOUND DEF by VAIFANUA,ENID --
MISS LAYUP by VAIFANUA,ENID(in the paint) 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA
02:30 46-55 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by LEISHMAN,RYLEE

-- ASSIST  by SNASHALL,FIONA
MISS 3PTR by VAIFANUA,ENID 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:56 SUB OUT by EDDIE,SIERRA
01:56 SUB OUT by LEISHMAN,RYLEE
01:56 SUB IN by CORONADO,ANNALEE
01:56 SUB IN by THORNTON,KAYLA

SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA 01:56
SUB IN by WELLS,CIONA 01:56

01:49 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CIONA --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NATALIE 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA
01:24 TURNOVER  by SNASHALL,FIONA



STEAL  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 01:24
GOOD 3PTR by ROOKSTOOL,KYLANI 01:18 49-55 H 6
ASSIST  by WELLS,CIONA --

01:04 TURNOVER  by SIMS,CAPRI
SUB OUT by BROWN,NATALIE 01:04
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA 01:04
MISS 3PTR by VAIFANUA,ENID 00:56
REBOUND OFF by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI --
MISS 3PTR by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,CAPRI
00:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:35 SUB OUT by THORNTON,KAYLA
00:35 SUB IN by EDDIE,SIERRA
00:27 TURNOVER  by CORONADO,ANNALEE

STEAL  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 00:27
MISS LAYUP by WELLS,CIONA(in the paint) 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA
FOUL  by WELLS,CIONA 00:17

00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by YOUNGBLOOD,SALMA 00:13

00:13 SUB OUT by CORONADO,ANNALEE
00:13 SUB IN by THORNTON,KAYLA
00:13 49-56 H 7 GOOD FT by CAI,ASHER(fastbreak)
00:13 49-57 H 8 GOOD FT by CAI,ASHER(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:13
MISS 3PTR by VAIFANUA,ENID 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SNASHALL,FIONA


